
 

Purchasing Summary 
EVENT # 7788 TITLE: Replacement Police Vehicles COST: $14,408.90 

TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Contract 

Modification 

ANNUAL CONTRACT  ☐ 
ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT  ☐ 

ONE TIME PURCHASE ☒ 

CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 

S/DBE (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 

NOTES 

Recommend approval of a change order for replacement Police vehicles with Wade Ford in the amount of $14,408.90. 
 
The original purchase order was to procure seven marked police pickup trucks, one marked police cargo van and one 
small transit cargo van. This change order is needed due to a price increase on the 2021 models that was unforeseen 
by the department.  
 
The purchase was originally approved by Council on April 9, 2020 in the amount of $272,248.30.  The total amount of 
this contract to date, including this change order is $286,657.20. 
 
 

 


