
 

Funding Verification Form 
EVENT #: 7788 TITLE: Change Order Police Replacement Vehicles 

TOTAL FUNDING AMOUNT:  
 
 

 
FUNDING SOURCE: 

 
 

AMOUNT 

$14,408.90 

BUDGET YR FUND DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT ACTIVITY 

2020 613-INTERNAL SERVICE FUND 9230 – VEHICLE PURCHASE 51515 – VEHICULAR 

EQUIPMENT 
N/A 

NOTES 

  
Fiscal Impact Statement: Funds are available in the Vehicle Purchase Fund equity balance to cover this expenditure. 
  
Modification for the addition of $14,408.90 to the purchase order that was approved back in April for $272,248.30 to 
the new amount of $286,657.20. The increase is due to the price increase of the 2021 model. 
This purchase will provide 9 replacement marked vehicles (unit #s: 4490, 6411, 6905, 9410, 6476, 5926, 8402, 21, and 
6475) to the City’s fleet.  
 
 
 
 
  

 


